
2023-2024 Michigan State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-9   Conf: 12-6   Home: 13-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Ayrault, Julia 31-29 779 25.1 180-354 .508 39-112 .348 78-103 .757 35 190 225 7.3 88 3 70 42 65 40 477 15.4
22 Joiner, Moira 31-31 977 31.5 166-352 .472 80-181 .442 43-50 .860 56 91 147 4.7 63 0 83 47 6 38 455 14.7
00 Hagemann, DeeDee 30-30 949 31.6 120-233 .515 41-100 .410 88-115 .765 11 61 72 2.4 45 1 156 55 4 30 369 12.3
04 Hallock, Theryn 31-1 804 25.9 133-255 .522 31-84 .369 50-64 .781 12 56 68 2.2 51 0 81 59 8 42 347 11.2
01 Ozment, Tory 30-0 682 22.7 104-208 .500 21-62 .339 60-82 .732 36 105 141 4.7 72 1 48 45 1 35 289 9.6
12 Alexander, Isaline 3-2 35 11.7 11-16 .688 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 5 8 13 4.3 5 0 4 5 2 2 26 8.7
02 Kimball, Abbey 31-31 728 23.5 81-191 .424 47-129 .364 32-34 .941 5 53 58 1.9 32 0 40 30 3 30 241 7.8
03 Elliott, Gabby 4-0 73 18.3 13-27 .481 2-6 .333 2-3 .667 5 16 21 5.3 5 0 8 5 0 5 30 7.5
11 Tate, Jocelyn 31-31 791 25.5 85-201 .423 6-28 .214 38-72 .528 41 93 134 4.3 96 7 55 56 12 52 214 6.9
21 Meng, Mary 9-0 76 8.4 16-25 .640 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 9 14 23 2.6 10 1 4 6 5 7 38 4.2
24 Ross, Lauren 23-0 192 8.3 17-52 .327 13-41 .317 6-7 .857 2 19 21 0.9 13 0 17 4 0 1 53 2.3
10 Robinson, Bree 17-0 114 6.7 9-30 .300 3-14 .214 7-11 .636 5 15 20 1.2 12 0 17 4 1 4 28 1.6
Total 31 6200 200.0 935-1944 .481 283-757 .374 414-562 .737 279 776 1055 34.0 492 13 583 368 107 286 2567 82.81
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 775-1795 .432 192-569 .337 336-462 .727 288 783 1071 34.5 558 10 451 563 103 168 2078 67.03

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 2567 2078
    Points Per Game 82.8 67.0
    Scoring Margin 15.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 935-1944 775-1795
    Field Goal Pct .481 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 283-757 192-569
    3PT FG Pct .374 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 414-562 336-462
    FT Pct .737 .727
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 10.8
REBOUNDS 1055 1071
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 583 451
    Assists Per Game 18.8 14.5
TURNOVERS 368 563
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 18.2
    Turnovers Margin 6.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 0.8
STEALS 286 168
    Steals Per Game 9.2 5.4
BLOCKS 107 103
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 60,349 60,608
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-4,023 10-6,061
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-3,448

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Michigan St. 646 669 618 634 2567
Opponents 539 443 535 561 2078

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 OAKLAND W 87-62 2,596
11/12/23 WRIGHT ST. W 99-55 3,137
11/16/23 DETROIT MERCY W 105-44 2,936
11/19/23 EVANSVILLE W 105-49 3,107
11/23/23 vs James Madison W 95-69 197
11/24/23 vs Creighton L 69-83 250
11/30/23 at DePaul W 102-64 1,174
12/03/23 MIAMI (OH) W 89-44 2,861

* 12/09/23 NEBRASKA L 74-80 3,194
12/17/23 CENTRAL MICH. W 91-67 4,340
12/20/23 vs Richmond W 83-76 1,036
12/21/23 vs Coastal Carolina W 105-66 723

* 12/30/23 at Penn St. W 98-87 2,967
* 01/02/24 at Iowa L 73-76 14,998
* 01/09/24 MARYLAND W 74-69 2,886
* 01/14/24 at Ohio St. L 65-70 7,601
* 01/17/24 NORTHWESTERN W 91-72 2,816
* 01/20/24 at Minnesota L 50-69 5,020
* 01/24/24 PURDUE W 97-70 3,096
* 01/27/24 MICHIGAN W 82-61 9,385
* 01/30/24 at Rutgers W 82-64 1,409
* 02/05/24 MINNESOTA W 76-65 3,154
* 02/08/24 at Indiana L 91-94 8,580
* 02/11/24 OHIO ST. L 71-86 5,753
* 02/18/24 at Michigan W 70-66 10,461
* 02/21/24 at Purdue W 68-59 3,856
* 02/24/24 RUTGERS W 93-57 7,696
* 02/29/24 ILLINOIS W 87-70 3,392
* 03/03/24 at Wisconsin W 78-52 4,542

03/08/24 vs Nebraska L 61-73 18,481
03/22/24 vs North Carolina L 56-59 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Michigan State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Ayrault, Julia 18-18 482 26.8 107-209 .512 23-65 .354 41-58 .707 18 112 130 7.2 59 3 41 27 32 23 278 15.4
22 Joiner, Moira 18-18 594 33.0 91-206 .442 40-103 .388 29-33 .879 30 54 84 4.7 38 0 58 32 4 24 251 13.9
04 Hallock, Theryn 18-0 458 25.4 95-164 .579 20-48 .417 30-36 .833 7 28 35 1.9 28 0 35 36 3 28 240 13.3
00 Hagemann, DeeDee 18-18 593 32.9 64-137 .467 19-59 .322 58-77 .753 6 36 42 2.3 26 0 98 36 4 16 205 11.4
01 Ozment, Tory 18-0 428 23.8 70-136 .515 13-39 .333 34-48 .708 19 65 84 4.7 45 0 21 30 0 20 187 10.4
11 Tate, Jocelyn 18-18 492 27.3 49-120 .408 3-17 .176 20-36 .556 26 59 85 4.7 56 4 30 32 7 31 121 6.7
02 Kimball, Abbey 18-18 421 23.4 40-102 .392 25-74 .338 14-15 .933 1 30 31 1.7 23 0 15 19 2 13 119 6.6
24 Ross, Lauren 15-0 98 6.5 5-22 .227 4-19 .211 2-2 1.000 0 10 10 0.7 5 0 9 0 0 0 16 1.1
10 Robinson, Bree 8-0 33 4.1 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.6 2 0 2 2 0 1 3 0.4
21 Meng, Mary 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 522-1103 .473 147-427 .344 229-307 .746 141 428 569 31.6 282 7 309 219 52 156 1420 78.89
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 472-1031 .458 121-339 .357 202-265 .762 154 469 623 34.6 319 7 295 315 54 108 1267 70.39

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1420 1267
    Points Per Game 78.9 70.4
    Scoring Margin 8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 522-1103 472-1031
    Field Goal Pct .473 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-427 121-339
    3PT FG Pct .344 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 229-307 202-265
    FT Pct .746 .762
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 11.2
REBOUNDS 569 623
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 309 295
    Assists Per Game 17.2 16.4
TURNOVERS 219 315
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 5.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 156 108
    Steals Per Game 8.7 6.0
BLOCKS 52 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 41,372 59,434
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,597 9-6,604
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Michigan St. 373 375 331 341 1420
Opponents 330 268 312 357 1267

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/09/23 NEBRASKA L 74-80 3194
12/30/23 at  Penn St. W 98-87 2967
01/02/24 at  Iowa L 73-76 14998
01/09/24 MARYLAND W 74-69 2886
01/14/24 at  Ohio St. L 65-70 7601
01/17/24 NORTHWESTERN W 91-72 2816
01/20/24 at  Minnesota L 50-69 5020
01/24/24 PURDUE W 97-70 3096
01/27/24 MICHIGAN W 82-61 9385
01/30/24 at  Rutgers W 82-64 1409
02/05/24 MINNESOTA W 76-65 3154
02/08/24 at  Indiana L 91-94 8580
02/11/24 OHIO ST. L 71-86 5753
02/18/24 at  Michigan W 70-66 10461
02/21/24 at  Purdue W 68-59 3856
02/24/24 RUTGERS W 93-57 7696
02/29/24 ILLINOIS W 87-70 3392
03/03/24 at  Wisconsin W 78-52 4542


